PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Bill of Sale			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		N	Jame	Execution Date		
Allegheny Plastics, Inc.				09/07/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	Shape Techn	iology,	Inc.			
Street Address:	1 Penn Cente	1 Penn Center West Boulevard				
City:	Pittsburgh					
State/Country:	PENNSYLVA	NIA				
Postal Code:	15276					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2					
Property Ty	/pe		Number			
Patent Number:	5566694					
Patent Number: 5198		51955	647			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(732)32	1-3014				
Correspondence will b	e sent via US	Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	732-321					
Email:		-)siemens.com			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Tracey / 170 Wo					
Address Line 2:	Siemens					
Address Line 4:			RSEY 08830			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		2008P12591 /2008P12712			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	AME OF SUBMITTER: Tracey A. Daniel					
Total Attachments: 4 source=DOC#page1.ti source=DOC#page2.ti				PATENT		

500651168

REEL: 021547 FRAME: 0308

PATENT REEL: 021547 FRAME: 0309

BILL OF SALE

WHEREAS, ALLEGHENY PLASTICS, INC. (hereinafter "SELLER"), having a place of business at 17 Avenue A. Leetsdale, Pennsylvania 15056, is the owner of the full undivided right, title and interest to the Transferred Assets (as that term is defined in Section 1 of that certain Technology Purchase Agreement dated as of September 7, 2005, between Seller and Buyer (as defined below));

AND, WHEREAS SHAPE TECHNOLOGY, INC. (hereinafter "BUYER"), having a having a place of business at 1 Penn Center West Boulevard, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15276, has purchased SELLER'S entire right, title and interest to the Transferred Assets.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to SELLER by BUYER, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto BUYER its entire right, title and interest in and to all of the Transferred Assets, BUYER to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of any patents and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by SELLER had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, SELLER agrees that it will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by BUYER, to assist or enable BUYER to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon the

> PATENT REEL: 021547 FRAME: 0310

successors and/or assigns of SELLER, and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and/or assigns of BUYER.

SELLER warrants generally the title to the Transferred Assets and that title is free and clear of all liens and encumbrances.

Executed on or as of this 7th day of September, 2005, with the intent to be legally bound.

ALLEGHENY PLASTICS, INC.



Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and Commonwealth personally appeared <u>WALTER YOST</u>, who acknowledged that he is the President of ALLEGHENY PLASTICS, INC. and that he executed the foregoing Bill of Sale for the corporation on its behalf with full authority as its President for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this $\underline{7}$ day of $\underline{\text{September}}$, 2005.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

here Mosenhager Notary Public

Notarial Seal Irene Rosenberger, Notary Public Leetsdale Boro, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Nov. 12, 2006

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help

Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

Patent Assignment Abstract of Title

NOTE:Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Total Assignments: 1			
Patent #: 5566694	Issue Dt: 10/22/1996	Application #: 08478876	Filing Dt: 06/07/1995
Inventors: WILLIAM H.	PUGH, DIETER KOTTZIEPER		
Title: CONTINUOU	JS PICKLING TANK WITH EXPANDABLE SEAL	S	
Assignment: 1			
Reel/Frame: 007984/02	2 <u>7</u> Recorded: 06	/07/1996	Pages: 4
Conveyance: ASSIGNME	NT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUME	ENT FOR DETAILS).	
Assignors: PUGH, WIL	LIAM H.	Exec	Dt: 05/29/1996
KOTTZIEPE	R, DIETER	Exec	Dt: 05/31/1996
Assignee: ALLEGHEN	Y PLASTICS, INC.		
17 AVENUE	ÊA		
LEETSDALE	E, PENNSYLVANIA 15056		
Correspondent: WEBB ZIES	SENHEIM BRUENING LOGSDON ET AL.		
WILLIAM H	. LOGSDON		
436 SEVEN	TH AVENUE		
PITTSBURG	GH, PA 15219-1818		

Search Results as of: 09/17/2008 02:23 PM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350, v.2.0.1 Web interface last modified: April 20, 2007 v.2.0.1

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT





United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help

Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

Patent Assignment Abstract of Title

NOTE:Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Patent #: 5195547	Issue Dt: 03/23/1993	Application #: 07786754	Filing Dt: 11/01/1991	
Inventor: DANIEL R. DEVEN	S			
Title: PRESSURIZED WE	IR FOR A FUMELESS PICKLING OR CL	EANING SYSTEM		
ssignment: 1				
Reel/Frame: 005977/0387	Recorded: 01	/21/1992	Pages: 3	
Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF	ASSIGNORS INTEREST.			
Assignor: DEVENS, DANIEL	R.	Exec	Exec Dt: 01/09/1992	
Assignee: ALLEGHENY PLAS	TICS, INC.			
A CORP. OF PA.				
ROUTE 51 AND T	HORN RUN ROAD			
CORAOPOLIS, PE	NNSYLVANIA 15108			
orrespondent: WILLIAM H. LOGS	DON			
WEBB, BURDEN,	ZIESENHEIM & WEBB, P.C.			
700 KOPPERS BU	ILDING			
436 SEVENTH AV	ENUE			
PITTSBURGH, PA.	15219-1818			

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350, v.2.0.1 Web interface last modified: April 20, 2007 v.2.0.1

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

